MOTAB RESOLUTION NO. 1-2021

A RESOLUTION OF THE MONROVIA OLD TOWN ADVISORY BOARD FIXING THE TIME AND LOCATION OF THE REGULAR MEETINGS

WHEREAS, Section 5.36.120 of the Municipal Code of the City of Monrovia establishes the Monrovia Old Town Advisory Board (MOTAB) for the sole purpose of advising the Mayor and City Council, making recommendations on the operations and the methods and ways in which the revenue derived from the Business Improvement Assessments, charges, and contributions might be used, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the MOTAB Ordinance, the Board shall hold a least twelve regular meetings each year that shall be open to the public; and

WHEREAS, by resolution of the Board, the date, time, and place of the regular meetings may be set;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Monrovia Old Town Advisory Board as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Monrovia Old Town Advisory Board hereby sets regular meetings to be held at City Hall the third Tuesday of each month at the hour of 9:30 AM.

<u>Section 2.</u> All previous resolutions and actions on this subject are repealed.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 2nd day of February, 2021 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
	Alex Reyes, Chairman Monrovia Old Town Advisory Board
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Tina Cherry, Community Services Director	Craig A. Steele, City Attorney

City of Monrovia

City of Monrovia